1
P/N: PM2513 REV. 1.1, October 23, 2020
MX35LF2G14AC
Macronix Proprietary
3V, 2G-bit Serial NAND Flash Memory
MX35LF2G14AC
5
P/N: PM2513 REV. 1.1, October 23, 2020

MX35LF2G14AC
Macronix Proprietary
3. ORDERING INFORMATION
	 Part Name Description
	 Macronix NAND Flash devices are available in different configurations and densities. Verify valid part
	 numbers by using Macronix’s product search at http://www.Macronix.com. Contact Macronix sales for
	 devices not found.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
I:  Industrial  (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE:
Z4: 8-WSON (8x6mm)
Package: RoHS Compliant & Halogen-free
GENERATION (Tech. Code): C
  MX  35   L   F   2G  14A  C -  Z4    I    XX
CLASSIFICATION:
F = SLC + Large Block
DENSITY:
2G= 2Gb bit
VOLTAGE:
L = 2.7V to 3.6V
TYPE:
35 = Serial NAND Flash
BRAND: MX
OPTION CODE:
14A = Quad Output (x4), Mode A
RESERVE
Part Number Density Organization VCC Range Package Temperature
 Grade
MX35LF2G14AC-Z4I 2Gb x4 3V 8-WSON Industrial
Please contact our regional sales for the latest product selection and available form factors.
8
P/N: PM2513 REV. 1.1, October 23, 2020
MX35LF2G14AC
Macronix Proprietary
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CS# Chip Select
SI/SIO0 Serial Data Input (for 1 x I/O)/ Serial Data Input
& Output  (For 1-1-2 or 1-1-4note1 mode)
SO/SIO1 Serial Data Output (for 1 x I/O)/ Serial Data Input
& Output  (For 1-1-2 or 1-1-4note1 mode)
SCLK Clock Input
WP#/SIO2 Write protection: connect to GND or Serial Data
Input & Output (For 1-1-4note1 mode)
HOLD#/SIO3 Hold or Serial Data Input & Output (For 1-1-4note1
mode)
VCC + 3V Power Supply
GND Ground
NC No Connection
DNU Do not use
1
2
3
4
CS#
SO/SIO1
WP#/SIO2
GND
8
7
6
5
VCC
HOLD#/SIO3
SCLK
SI/SIO0
Figure 2. 8-WSON (8x6mm)
4. BALL ASSIGNMENT AND DESCRIPTIONS
5. PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Note 1. Which indicates the number of I/O for command, address, and data.
9
P/N: PM2513 REV. 1.1, October 23, 2020
MX35LF2G14AC
Macronix Proprietary